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1. EMB-OPT02 A7|

EMB-OPT02 HE = J1 7{u4lE{O| Parallel(D0.D47) H|O|E| AlSE -ASZ
[12 1-1]2 EMB-OPTO2EEO| AFR O|E 7tm2t23 7tm2t22E o|o

X AM=zE Foz HeIs|
=4 EEQ| PCle-OPT02 EEE T &THC) 1 Base Camera Link t8& X
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Camera Link Receiver

Camera Link to Fiber Receiver
EMB-OPT02_CA02_M

EMB-OPT02

Camera-Link
Camera

Fiber : ) signal Frame Grabber
PCle-OPT02

[Og 1-1. EMB-OPT022} PCle-OPT02 GHZ L]

23IC} (RX-1 CORE, TX-1 CORE)
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[O& 2-1. EMB-OPTO1l 2|¥E]
[£ 1. EMB-OPT02 Q8 7| &Y]

HS K 29 % H2
1 J1 Camera Link / DIO_INO..47 Connector
2 U1, U3 1.2V, 1.8V, 33V &4
3 u2 FPGA
4 CN1 SFP(Small Form Factor Pluggable) Connector
5 u4 Serial Memory
6 JP1 12V Circular DC Jack
7 SwW2 12V Power Switch
8 Sw3 giFd DC JEl AQ[X]

LEDE Lj2 £X2 ®OjZECt

LED D5:
LED D6 :
LED D7 :
LDE D8 :
LED D9 :
LED D9 :
LED D10:
LED D10 :

Lval (Line

Green2

U0 EE0 s5&2
Dval (Data Valid) MSE
Vsync (Vertical Sync.) /16
U0 EE0 35k 7|zt ELIEH FH{ZIC

Red= & ¢Z Al On &L}

Pclk (Pixel Clock) M & ZtX|SHL}.

Valid) =& ZHX|SHLt

2 ME#0) =8 7| MZ(Hsyno)E ZX| A| On EICH
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2-1 J1 Connector

otgfel 272 J1 HHES| H ¥S LiEfHCH
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[a2 2-2. EMB-OPT02 J1 Connector Pin-out]

(# 2. J1 AHYH 28]

HE k) £k 4l 4
1 3.3V 3.3V Power

2 12v 12V Power

3 DIO_INO Digital In/Out Data 0
4 DIO IN1 Digital In/Out Data 1
5 DIO _IN2 Digital In/Out Data 2
6 DIO_IN3 Digital In/Out Data 3
7 DIO_IN4 Digital In/Out Data 4
8 DIO_IN5 Digital In/Out Data 5
9 DIO_IN6 Digital In/Out Data 6
10 DIO IN7 Digital In/Out Data 7
11 DIO_IN8 Digital In/Out Data 8
12 DIO_IN9 Digital In/Out Data 9
13 DIO_IN10 Digital In/Out Data 10
14 DIO_IN11 Digital In/Out Data 11
15 DIO_IN12 Digital In/Out Data 12
16 DIO_IN13 Digital In/Out Data 13
17 DIO IN14 Digital In/Out Data 14
18 DIO IN15 Digital In/Out Data 15
19 DIO_IN16 Digital In/Out Data 16
20 DIO_IN17 Digital In/Out Data 17
21 DIO_IN18 Digital In/Out Data 18
22 DIO_IN18 Digital In/Out Data 19
23 DIO_IN20 Digital In/Out Data 20
24 DIO_IN21 Digital In/Out Data 21
25 DIO_IN22 Digital In/Out Data 22
26 DIO_IN23 Digital In/Out Data 23
27 Ground

28 Ground
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29 DIO IN24 Digital In/Out 24

30 DIO_IN25 Digital In/Out 25

31 DIO_IN26 Digital In/Out 26

32 DIO_IN27 Digital In/Out 27

33 DIO_IN28 Digital In/Out 28

34 DIO_IN29 Digital In/Out 29

35 DIO_IN30 Digital In/Out 30

36 DIO IN31 Digital In/Out 31

37 DIO_IN32 GPIO00

38 DIO_IN33 GPIOO01

39 DIO_IN34 GPIO02

40 DIO_IN35 GPIO03

41 DIO_IN36 GPIO04

42 DIO_IN37 GPIO05

43 DIO_IN38 GPIO06

44 DIO_IN39 GPIO07

45 DIO_IN40 GPIOO08

46 DIO_IN41 GPIO09

47 DIO_IN42 GPIO10

48 DIO_IN43 GPIO11

49 DIO_IN44 GPIO12

50 DIO_IN45 GPIO13

51 DIO_IN46 GPIO14

52 DIO_IN47 GPIO15

53 Ground

54 Ground

55 LVAL Line Valid

56 FVAL Frame Valid

57 DVAL Data Valid

58 PCLK Pixel Clock

59 Ground

60 Ground

61 CC_DO Camera Control output 0
62 CCc D1 Camera Control output 1
63 CC D2 Camera Control output 2
64 CC D3 Camera Control output 3
65 Ground

66 Ground

67 DTX Serial to Frame grabber-
68 DRX Serial to Camera+
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69 I12C_SDA I2C Serial Data
70 I12C_SCL I2C Serial Clock

2-2 JP1 Connector

Q|8 12V DC Jack M@ Z{4E{O|LC}. (HR10-7R-6S-RA)

2-3 SWI1 Switch

&M Mgy Ag|x|o|ct
ON
1 2 34
SWITCH 3
OFF : Vsync
ON : Reverse Vsync
SWITCH 4

OFF : Dval Use
ON : Dval not use

Switch #2, #4 ~ #8 : Reserved
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2-4 SW3 Switch

12v DV 2|8 H @ SwitchO|L}.

SW_T _SPOT
O +12V

V_IN_12V

[O8 2-4. AQ[X| SW3]

2-5 CNI1(SFP) Connector

Fiber-Transmission Transceiver) ZX|2 SFP(Small Form

EMB-OPT022| ZR &-T& S4l
2 X|= SONET, Gigabit Ethernet, Fiber Channel

e E ALEStCh SFP S

Factor Pluggable) 7{4!
s9 Yot & ©WES XY = UA 2AEl0 UCt Hot-pluggable transceivergE x| SHH
o 4tk

fiberO|L} copper networking cableZ network device motherboard0f| A< =+

SFP= A O|X|QF HUYHO Hdsts BRE2 AZASHH Tx(Transceiver)2t Rx(Receiver)Z} &7H U

cth.

[O& 2-5. SFP & SFP Cage]
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[ 3. CN1SFP FH4lE MHH]
S K 2% H 1

1 VeeT Transmitter Ground

2 TxFault Transmitter Fault

3 TxDisable | Transmitter Disable

4 SDA Serial Interface Data Line

5 SCL Serial Interface Clock

6 MOD-ABS | Module Absent, connected to VeeT or VeeR

7 RSO Rx Rate Select
Open or Low = 2.125 or 4.25 Gb/s Fibre Channel (Low
Bandwidth)
High = 8.5 Gb/s Fibre Channel (High Bandwidth)

8 LOS When high, indicates received optical power below
worst-case receiver sensitivity.

9 RS1 Tx Rate Select
Open or Low = 2.125 or 4.25 Gb/s Fibre Channel (Low
Bandwidth)
High = 8.5 Gb/s Fibre Channel (High Bandwidth)

10 VeeR Receiver Ground

11 VeeR Receiver Ground

12 RD- Receiver Data

13 RD+ Receiver Inverted Data

14 VeeR Receiver Ground

15 VccR Receiver Power(3.3V)

16 VccT Transmitter Power(3.3V)

17 VeeT Transmitter Ground

18 TD+ Transmitter Data

19 TD- Transmitter Inverted Data

20 VeeT Transmitter Ground

& XMst AlY2 SFP BEE EME Ex™ A
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AojgMe 2 FgMo| AFBEL

AU EHZ = LC ST, MTR), SC, FC, MU & 50| QU2
HE|ZE LC Type 2 ArE3ICT

Multimode N
O, Cladding Glass #

L AW A \_,f/< i

Core Gldbb .

Single-Mode
Cladding Glass \
j Core Glass
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(1) 432 2L LC Type (2) HE|RE LC Type

(23 2-7. M& REo M2 #H0|E Typel
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A-2 #g| 773
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MEMO

Contact Point

Web sit : https://www.dagsystem.com

Email : postmaster@daqgsystem.com
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